\$90.00 23818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AdvantRx Corporation		10/01/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humanetics Corporation
Street Address:	10400 Viking Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Eden Praire
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2381825	INZITOL
Registration Number:	2887075	NEUTROBLOC
Registration Number:	2783263	DUOLIEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)426-2322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-426-2400

Email: izag@sherrilllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sherrill Law Offices, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4756 Banning Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 212

Address Line 4: White Bear Lake, MINNESOTA 55110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUM318AAMM01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Sherrill

TRADEMARK

900089179 REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0511

Signature:	/M. Sherrill/
Date:	10/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=071001 CLT RCVD (Assignment)(ADV TM)#page1.tif source=071001 CLT RCVD (Assignment)(ADV TM)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AdvantRx Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10400 Viking Drive, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 has adopted, used and is using in commerce the following registered mark(s) (the "Trademark(s)");

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Inzitol	Canada	TMA647273	09/06/2005
Inzitol	United States	2,381,825	08/29/2000
Neutrobloc	United States	2,887,075	09/21/2004
Duolief	United States	2,783,263	11/11/2003

WHEREAS, Humanetics Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 10400 Viking Drive, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which are hereby acknowledged, AdvantRx Corporation, hereby:

- 1. Assigns to Humanetics Corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and all rights of recovery for past infringement; and
- 2. Warrants to Humanetics Corporation, that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the Trademark(s) to Humanetics Corporation, and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

ADVANTRX CORPORATION

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, John Dykstra have here	eunto set my hand this / 57 day of
Octogen, 2007.	, <u>——</u> ,
The cilfet	
John Dykstra //	•
President	•
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On this, 2007 before me who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to	
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Stacen Mahan	
Notary Public	STACEY J MAHAN Notary Public

Minnesota

HUMANETICS CORPORATION

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Ron Zenk have hereunto set my hand this 157 day of
<u>October</u> , 2007.
Ron Zenk Zenle
Ron Zenk' ()
President
STATE OF //NNESOTA) SS. COUNTY OF //ENNEPIN)
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this / 17 day of Derober, 2007 before me personally appeared Ron Zenk who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
Stacey Mahan
Notary Public STACEY J MAHAN Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2009